

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Text

File #: 20-1244, Version: 1

An Ordinance of the City Commission of Coral Gables, Florida, amending Section 2-79 of Chapter 2, Article III of the City Code, titled, "Order of Business" to establish an Open Public Comment section of the City Commission Meeting agenda, in addition to the public comments currently permitted in accordance with Sec. 286.0114, F.S., the Citizens Bill of Rights, and other applicable laws, to allow for members of the public to address the City Commission on any matter and providing for the imposition of time limitations; providing for repealer provision, severability clause, codification and providing for an effective date. (For ratification)

(Sponsored by Vice Mayor Lago)

[Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]